PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ares Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent	08/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zicam, LLC
Street Address:	8515 E. Anderson Drive
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85255

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6080783
Patent Number:	6365624
Patent Number:	6673835
Patent Number:	7115275
Patent Number:	7348360
Patent Number:	7597901
Patent Number:	7714011
Patent Number:	7754763
Application Number:	09956744
Application Number:	12904749
Application Number:	12835646
Application Number:	10556738
Application Number:	12560130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

REEL: 031003 FRAME: 0189

PATENT

502453593

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Bingham McCutchen LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
Signature:	/Linda A. Salera/
Date:	08/09/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Matrixx (Zicam LLC) - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=Matrixx (Zicam LLC) - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif source=Matrixx (Zicam LLC) - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031003 FRAME: 0190

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS (this "Termination"), is dated as of August 9, 2013, and made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, located at 245 Park Avenue, 44th Floor, New York, NY 10167 ("Grantee") to ZICAM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), located at 8515 E. Anderson Drive, Scottsdale, AZ 85255.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights, dated as of June 30, 2011, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Patents (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2011, at Reel 026533 and Frame 0795; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Patents," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Patents.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

A/75665520.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

a Maryland corporation,

as Collateral Agent

Mitchell Goldstein Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement (Zicam)]

PATENT REEL: 031003 FRAME: 0192

Schedule A

U.S. Patent Registrations and Applications

Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.	Appln. No.	Owner
	Issue Date	Filing Date	
Method and composition for delivering zinc to	6080783	09/145042	Zicam, LLC
the nasal membrane	06/27/2000	09/01/1998	
Method and composition for delivering zinc to	6365624	09/603864	Zicam, LLC
the nasal membrane	04/02/2002	06/26/2000	
Method and composition for delivering zinc to	6673835	09/388816	Zicam, LLC
the nasal membrane	01/06/2004	09/01/1999	
System for delivering a composition to the	7115275	10/664839	Zicam, LLC
nasal membrane and method of using same	10/03/2006	09/16/2003	
Method and composition for delivering zinc to	7348360	11/028991	Zicam, LLC
the nasal membrane	03/25/2008	01/03/2005	
System for delivering a composition to the	7597901	11/464627	Zicam, LLC
nasal membrane and method of using same	10/06/2009	08/15/2006	
Compositions to reduce congestion and	7714011	10/663010	Zicam, LLC
methods for application thereof to the nasal members	05/11/2010	09/15/2003	
Oral composition to reduce cold symptoms and	7754763	10/837078	Zicam, LLC
duration of same	07/13/2010	04/30/2004	

Patent Applications

Title	Pub. No. Pub. Date	Appln. No. Filing Date	Owner
Method and compositon for delivering zinc to the nasal membrane	2002-0032231 03/14/2002	09/95674409/12/2001	Zicam, LLC
Method and composition for delivering zinc to the nasal membrane	2011-0077296 03/31/2011	12/904749 10/14/2010	Zicam, LLC
Oral composition to reduce cold symptoms and duration of same	2010-0280106 11/04/2010	12/835646 07/13/2010	Zicam, LLC
Cold remedy composition comprising zinc salts	2007-0092583 04/26/2007	10/556738 11/14/2005	Zicam, LLC
System for delivering a composition to the nasal membrane and method of using same	2010-0004628 01/07/2010	12/560130 09/15/2009	Zicam, LLC

A/75665520.1

RECORDED: 08/09/2013

PATENT REEL: 031003 FRAME: 0193